
:I1R(:r ~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~ ~/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~ 3ia'ftltl ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.1mur 'QCf ~ ~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.1mur 'QCf ~ mwT~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
fcl<>qc;j(1~{d'i/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (q;)o:r.:f.JPh . No.0471 - 2565669/2565726) 

t-f!l"fQw ~ ~ ~ I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ /Dt.27 .09.2023 

31RC1 c):; {l~qfcl cfi'r 3lR ~ f.A<hTIR>lmlC1 ric):; ~ ~-~ ~ Jli<rl(>ll$<11 J:IC;'-~ f.:lffic;1li ~ cfi'r ~ 6'1 On behalf of the President of India, online 
item-rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

~.~ 
fct:Rur/Description &<tit/Details 

Sl. No. 

1. m q:;r ~~!Title of work 'C!Cf1 ~ cfi'r ~c):;~ 'f1lQd"!Qfl 'f1l 'Q'Cf ~~ q~~{#l<;! "<):; ~ mr.rrr * ~ aP1C1T c):; 
~ w ~ c):; 0 ~ 3ffi' ~J'fa'm I Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Split " ~. 
AC units of different capacities in various buildings at CMSE & IISU, Vattiyoorkavu for a period of one 
year . 

2. ~-~~~. I E-Tender Notice No. qlQfiQft'f1"1/{"1lQCH-'1l/~03/11/2023-24 ~ 27.09.2023 

VSSC/CMG/A03/11/2023-24 Dated 27.09.2023 

3. f.1fac:r "Jt ~ df$' 31 <rl d'i 1 f.:l C1 (>[TdTC1' I Estimate 
.:> 

~2.08 ~/Lakhs 

cost put to tender 

4. m tm ~ cfi'r ~I Period of completion 1 ('C!Cfl/One) ~/year 
" 

5. 6fm<rlT am WW (~ I Earnest money ~ 4,160.00 
deposit (EMD) 

:SI\3 ... kits m cp't ~ I Period for ~ ~tlctJxUI I Bid clarifications: ~ ~J{f cp't mf((r I Receipt of ~'* em ~I Opening of 
downloading: ~ 27.09.2023, 17.00 28.09.2023, 9.00 ~/hrs 'Btto ~ tenders: ~ 09.10.2023 em tenders: ~ 11.10.2023 'ctll 15.00 
~/hrs 'Bt to~ 05.10.2023, 23.00 ~/hrs 06.10.2023,12.00 ~/hrs 23.00 ~/hrs ~/hrs 



2. tsffdT dt 31m ~ 6cf ~ ~I Eligibil ity Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ q:;)- ~k"'f{;)ffi1ct"' ~rct'f q:;)- ~ ~ tftdrrt The agency shall fulfi ll the following conditions:-

~.~. 

SI.No. 

'Q'Ia. 

o:ftc/Note: 

~/b. 

~ ~I Eligibility Criteria 

~ c)> Sl'fctciiCf>{OI ~ .3ffi11i' ~ c)> ~ 
~ ct>T ~~ ~ m<1 ~c)>~ 
atrcr 3f<::i>lffi1ct10jfll'< ri ct>T :Hc1'1"1;:I11T1ct> ~ * 
~ fcl:;<:rr ~ ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of submission 
of bids. 
i. cfrvr ~ ~. ~ ~ ~ <WR1 
~ '(>lldTct' c)> 40% ~ Cf>d1 o:r ~/Three 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost ('tiT/or) 
ii.~ ~ ~. ~ ~ ~ <WR1 ~ 
<WTn c)> 60%* Cf>d1 ;;:r ~/Two similar works 
each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost ('tiT/or) 
iii.'CrCf>' ~ ~. ~ <WR1 ~ <WR1 
c)> 80% ~ Cf>d1 ;;:r ~/One similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

anc/Note: 

~ ~ ~ 1I1JlllT/Documentary 
proof for the eligibility 

(m- CR ~ ~ \ffiV/To be scanned 
& uploaded) 

i)~ ~rr "ctm ~ ~ ~ 
~ c;:_qm ~ ~ 'Mi JU Jq5j ~ 
1M"1lfi11 Ci m I 
Work orders and completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

ii) fat;fr ~ G.CfRT ;:]1Tfr Cf>T<IT ~ t:fOTctT 
Sl<HJO Jq5j c)> ~- ~ t;jJOiJUJq5j {'m 
q'{'~ ~) 3fT ?;Girilr\% C! 1 

Completion certificates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

i. ~~~smr<rt~w~m~w~m~~w 
~ m ~ ~ ~ m ~~·;;:;r<SI~ w ~ m cfl~ ~ m crr<r ~ 
~ m cifCf>'-~-~ "m ~ w ~ c)> ~. wa=rcrr ct"m Cfidfurfflorl"' 
" " Similar work shall mean installation, testing and commissioning of Split AC units or 

Cassette AC units or Ductable split AC units or Fan coil units or Packaged AC units or 
VRF system or Air Handling units or Walk-in-cooler or Central AC __p_lant. 

ii. ~~~"Cf>T~. ~c)>cm=ctfact> ~dt7% mcrtt~~c;{'~~~q'{' 
~ '(>lldTct' t=cR (1CI1 ~ ~ ~. ~ ~ Cf1RT m ~ ~ ~ ~ OITR'r c)> 
Ill f"Ci <fl Cf>{ o I ~ .3ffi11i ~ (1CI1 ~ aN I 

"' The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. 3'1-Cii{T{' '41x:i'4CfCi ~c)>~ dt ct>lll'lfa:'act ~ qr;rc=;rf<H<"'4ict>CT1 c)> ftitc.n:rTnr ~ tftdrr l 
"' - " Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture w ill not merit for eligibi lity/evaluation. 

~ .31o"mRUT Clil<l'r c)> ~ '(>lldf/Applicable only tfrcrq:; "Cim ~ ~ cj,,i'ICf>{O( ~ ~ m/ 
"' " for Maintenance contract works - tfrcrq:; ct"m Copies of PF and ESI reg istration certificates. 

~ ~ cj,,i'Jct>{OI ~ ~/Should have PF 
and ESI registration. 

3. f.:rm ~ ~ ~ ct"m f.:rm 1Jfsr;<:rr ~~ q;y mrc:rrcrr Cfl{' ~ Clf"Cil~;:;j 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRo" m www.tenderwizard .com/IS"'Ro ~<Sifli$C:: "'~ si3CT1M~s fcRrr ;;:rr "flCI1ctT ~I 
~ q,,j'jCf){UJ ~ ~ ~ ~iS(flJ$G Jt ~~ ~ t1 ~-d)c:cf c)> ~ ~ 1Jfsr;<:rr ~~ ~ 
.m¢~ f{;)~ts ct>T ~ t1 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

2 



( 

4. fa1fcrc:r C\f(""ll~;;;fi CfiT si3Cil<'lls ~ m ~ faifclc;lct>l'< CfiT M ~ "Jf qr;r CTl'fi" 61 crtNdlT I Foifclc;lct>l'< 
c:crnr ~ fcl:iv dfC.T C\f("1 1 ~31 ~"Wel ~ ~ flctHfC1("1 ~ ~~ ~ crn:rr df<rr fcl:i ~ 
3frcr~<rCfl<1T CfiT 'lU Cil6T ~ ~ ift- Vfr ~ CflT ~ fcf;m '31TQdlTI 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for paiiicipating in the bidding. 
The documents upioaded by the tenderers will b~ subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) fa1fcrc;r3IT <t fl'm 34iiCf(1 tffi 1 JT fclfoife;~>c ~ <t fRv ~ ad1T WW, ·61faT mrc; ~ I mcrfu 
~ nfrc; I ~ ~. q"IQflQflfll, ~. kl'6;ai("14{<H - 695 022 <t <riTJ1 tR fcRfr 3iCTlf!Rl("1 ~ 
c:crnr 31rt'r f5J:ris ~(<IT)~ 3iCTlflRl~ ~ c;crnT ~ ~ dJl'ttr <t ~ "df ~~~I ~ 
a-m mw. fa=rfcrGJ ~ 61o1 cfi'r ~ ~ ~ 1ao f2;o:IT (fCfi ~ ~~ ~ ~. srsr t- ~ * mr 
~ 6 ill fo1FcrcJ3IT CflT ~ 6f ~ CTlct>JlCfl{UI fcl:im ~ 3iR .3ff!1:fiC>r f.ifclc;ICfll {l ;t fRv ~ cfi'r 
crrcroT fu:rraT C\3ffi tfcn I $81 Cf\;; lfai ct> ~ .r cfi'r ~I · · · 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I 
electronically by the Department. 
b) faif<RJ c>fTd'R'!'I~ "Jf uz q:;r CJCIT ct>{<itc:u81 Q<HQflQ<H$ ~ ct>T Q<HQflC!Ji$ ~ .31TtlR ~ 1 
3C\<:t<:!Ji ~ x:iv1~Cfl{OI SlJiful431 <IT~~~ (tr'.ID$-fft')lmcft Qct m ~ ~ (<tc:!T~)Ict><R 
m-gl~ <>rEr ~ ~ (m~)/~'ffiShlfc Qct ~ ~m m QJiQflQJi$ ~ ~ 
fclfoife;~>c Cf>T$""' ~ ~ ~ ~ civ1"1Cfl{OI '>lJil01431 ~ CR01T ~I ~l'>lJil01431 ~- ·cf;'r 
~ ffrf~~/~ dT$' fa1<:rc:r fc'ifu (fCfl ~ ~ ~I "' 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or · registration certificate 
issued· by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board t 
National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. 34iiCf("1 tRr 1 * fclf.ifal>C ~ ~ 31R ~ tf{ 3tf m:Tia1, fa1Ji1ur Qct 31aR'!ffUT mrraT - ~. 
" "' " . +- 1 _;,:.. talfcl . ~ ~ -~ qiQflC!flfll, Tff en Cfll<:t <'lli T~C\IQ Gl<'11 \J1I1.!•11I 

Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and t ime specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a) ~Sr Cf>f ~ ~. ~ ~ cfi'r ~ ~ 3fR 'ffWT ct>T <IT~~. N m:Tia1, ~ Qct 
~a;ur ~ ".. "fifcicJ, JiQflQflfl\ ~ <t Cfll~1<'l~ .r, ~ (fCfl 61 ~. ~ I flfis 4R=c ct>T CJi'r<R:rr 
~. ~ fcl:;m ~ wf6vl ~ ~ ~ cf;'r ~ ~ 3fR ~ ct>T <IT~~~~ 
~ CT16'T~cfi'r m- 6 ill~ CflT m"fr c=fR' tR 3ifci'lct>("1 fcl:im ~~ 

<.. 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and time of ope_ning of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily reje.6t~d. 
b) ~. '(>l'l'd'](J/~ .r u;c q:;r CJCIT ct>{<iJqi8J Q<HQflQJi$ ~ ct>T QJiQflQJi$ ~ . .3-ntTR ~ I 
."3C\~<!<H ~· qdJCfl{Ui SlJil~l431 <IT cidtCfl{UI '>lJil01431 3i'4'{' .ttU 5(~) df flfil(""liCT"Ifll{ 3-ICT"I>!JilfiJ'J(""l ~ >rfc'1 
~ ~ ~I 34ii<f("1 ~/'>lJiiOI431 cf;'r ~ >rfci 3tf m:Tia1, fa1<H'11Jf Ucr ~ ~-~. 
cf!R~C!{ifl\ ~. ·frl{lq;;1(1'ih<H ;t .. Cfll<l1<'l<:t * fo1fcRJ ~ ~ fo1<:rc:r ~ ct>T ~Tf. m tf{ m ~ ~ 
mn ~ "'~1 ~ ~ ~ cfir fo1<:rc:r ~ ct>T c=rm ~ lR m ~ ~ ~ >rfci ~ CTl6T 
~ 6 ill ~ c=fR' tR fa1fctc;T >rf("1Tcf CflT Jifq"lct>(""l fcl:im ~I 

<.. 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of the Deputy Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time o f 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender; the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

3 



8. -~ ~ *'" ~ ~ <fiT ~ ~ ~ ~ Cfl'(cA<m~ fa:!Fclc:iCflH1 *'" <"1Cflcr1~ch'i ~ cllfUlfd?.iCfl 
~ ~ ~I <"1Cflcr1~ch'i vcf <HfUJRi<:~Cfl ~ ~ ~ q"{ 3ITir ~ ~tm I Ji<>=<:fiCfliT1 m- ~roT I 
<"1Cflcr1~cfi'J -crc:f cflfUlRi<:~Cfl ~ t" JiRliCfliT1 t" c:'Rla1, ~FclC:iCfll'< c:-cmr ~ ~ dJ'"Q" ~'f<"liCl\51~ · <N fcR:mr 
~ ~ Fvrtle;rur ~ "\5lWdTTI ~ "qmr dTliT.· ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ CfiT tro ~ ~ ill ~ ~ 
~ ~ 31fcflCfll'( en{ <fr ~ 3fR ~ ~ <fiT 3ITir *'" ~ 6q ~r@1(;r" ~ ~ \51TC!dTTI ~ 
~. ~ ~ (mn:r ~FclC:iCfll'<1 Cfl)" ~ ~ <fr ~) <tlT ~ ~. ~ ~ ~Fclc.ICfll<~"*'" 
.~ ~ "\5lT ~ nm <"1Cflcrflch'i ~("«~iCfliT1" t- c:'ma1 mn:r qw ~ 3fR fa'1fclcJ ~~~R'!T ~ 
~ 3fTir *'" 1JfsF;<:rr *'" ~I 
.On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m tifclC:ICflH *'" ~ ufit CflT ~~41C:IT1 C!llitT Jt 4~qfd<"1 ~ ~I ~ qu ~ q"{, ~ 
~ am Jt q~qfd<"l ~ "\5lWdTTI ~ ufit t" ~ 6Q uz t" ~ *· 'f<fl<hfu q;r 1 ~ ~r 
tr ~ *' Ht:r ~. f.1Fcrc:r q"{ ~ ~ ~ ~ cffl' 2% ~ q"{ 3ffidT ~ ~4lC:IT1 C!llitT ~ *'" 
~ 61 ~ ~ ( 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money; separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated --cost put io tender to be submitted 
immediately on recej.pt of letter of acceptance I work order. . ·' 

10. ~ fo':!Fcl~iCfiH, ~fclcolli ~ ~ ~ ~. <IN ~TCfl'. ~aT I m, 'fi"IQJig) I 3'4" m , 
'fi~Qifig)-tifclc:icil$.:r1~~«1<-~ t $.:r1~~«1><--crm.n:n t $.31"1~«1<-~ I $.:r1"1f.Tl«<<-~ *'" qct ."~ t" 
~. ~ CflT fart'rmur Cfltl ~ ma:IT ~ t" 3-T<iffiR', tifclC:ICfll't1 I ~a=rCflT t" ~<:ffc*~Cfl ~ q:;f, 
WaiT CfiRUlT ~. ~ t" ~ ~~*'" ~ IT1ffi ~I~. Wtm ~ t" 31aim<", ~-~ 
-cR ~ ~ *'" ~~ ~*~mar nm ~ ~ ~ R ~~<fiT~~ 
311T1<AlC:IT1 3th' trn:r ~<1 ~ t" ~ ~ <fr ~I ~ ~ 

~ ~ . 
Intending tenderers may inspec~ the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Dir~ctor, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contracts/Engineer-SG I Engineer-SF I 
Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security a(lvice, the c~ntractors I supervisors 
per.sonal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocoi. Vehicle with material for 
lo~ding and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. ~ t" {i<>s;:qfc'l ~ JW ~ f.1Fcrc:r ~ Cfl'(cA q I (>II ~ crqiTj <"1 Ji m fcR:fT .3fO=<:r- fo1FctcJ CfiT 'fCfrcv 
~ 6q ~<:r ar6T 6 3th' ~ CflROT ~ ~ ~ m 'SIF<1 mrr ~.m CfiT ~~ ~ Cfir ~ ... 
mc=rr 61 ~ ~FclC:iQ ~ ~ ~rc=rr CfiT q'{f IT1tr Cfl«'fr err m ~ ~m ~ RlfclcoiCfll'( CiCim ~~-
~ <fr ~ 6. 31fCI~Cfll'< en{ <fr ~I " , 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or a~1y 
other tender_ and res~rves the ~uthority to reject· any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason. All tenders· in which any of the prescribed conditiof) is not fulfilled or any- condition inci.~Jding that of 
conditional iebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

12. 31ffif· t" '(I~S::4kl ~ 3ffi" ~ f.'ttacJ ~ Cfl'(cr'Jqi(>ll ~ <fiT<T ~r ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ atf * 
q~qAIT1 I m ~ *'" 6=frn * q:;J:fr CflT 3fr ~ m<=rr 6 Cfm ~fclc:.ICfll'< ~ ~ * ~ 3fr CJCIT ~ 
cRml 
The· tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter.the scope I or 
reduce quantum of work before jssue of work order and the tenderer shall not have c:my claim what so 
ever on this account:· 

'• ' 

13. 3-lRCl t- <1~4kl ~ 3ffi" ~ f.1Fcrc:r ~ Cfl'<cAq I (>II ~ f.1Fcrc:r <fiT ~ ~· * m ~ ~ mcrr 
CflT ~ ~ CflT ~ m<1T 6 C'lm f.Tlfclt;ICflH CflT ~ dTC1' J").,t"<:f q"{ fr. ~ ~ ~I 
The ten.der accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any .part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rat.e quoted. 

4 



14. fo1Fclc.T ct ~ -R- ~~ m ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ tr~-"ST'LI'R ~ * ~ 6 3fu" ~ ~ ~
"ST'LI'R CR0t ·~ ~~T ~ 6 ~ G.CmT ~ ~ df$" fa1fclc:T Jlfc:i,ICfii:J: CR"' efT ~I 

- .:> 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. faiFcreJ ~ Cfi{~ql(>il ~ ~ G.CmT ~-~ tR ~ cfi'r \jjj~qi<>?J afrfc1m ct ~ ~ 
cA-~ ~ CflT ~ mcrr 61 - .:. 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. · · 

1s. futfcrm cA- fc:rnrcrr ct ~ ct 3'fr ~ .r faiFcreJ -;;rm m ~ ~ ~ tr ~ ~ ~ ~ 
3fu" ~ Cfil<l~u-q<JCf1 f;<=r ~11=<1=1<:\H ~ e<:rfct<:r 3'frCflT I~ ~'Oi;:11cflch'i ft~~ 61 ~ 3ar c<lfct<1<lf 
cnr c;:rm ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ -R- cnm CR" ~ 6 m ~~air~ 6 
3fu" ~ ~ 1mwr * ~ '{1\:llq\1(1 ~ CflT Oi;:71cflch'i ~~ 61 ~ G.CmT ~ ~m- CflT 
3<"c>i El<fi m ~ ~ c;:cmr -;;rm ~ dT$" faiFcreJ ~ Cfi"{ tr ~ c=rm ~ fam:<:r ~ ~ 1 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working. 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. 34~Cf(1 tRr 1 ~ ~ ~ mfCCi c#rr 3ffim fctflt ~ ~-~-~ 120 ~ '(1Cfi ~ ~I 
~ ~ ®etiCfii{ ~ amh ~ m 3ftfGIT 'iJ'faTcf C('l'qlf t>)'(1T t- ~ ~ c~rr ~~vet~* qm: 
q~ad<ri ~ t" .m ftrnm, ~ em-~ ~ t" m ~ fit;rr ~ ~ ~ 3mf tR ~ 
tfllfYT('t" r.mr ~ 'i<Tim -.;mr mu ~so % (tRfm ~rn> CfiT ~ ~ CfiT ~ mcrr t-1 ~. 
~fc)cuCfi H em- m ctrr q'" rn ~ c;• "If 3frJT ~ ctrr 3J'imfc!t ~ eft ~~ 

.:> .:> 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

18. faiFcreJ tR ~ eiTaT tR, m ~fa C\ I Cfi Ft1 ct" ~ "QCfi Cfl{'l'{ fct>m an:!dlT I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. ~faC\I Cfi l{ G.CmT ~ ~ Jt ~ CR", ~~. 3JIIf"6<li, ~ CR", ~ 3tfCh"{ 3fTi?; ~~ eiTaT ~I - ~~" .:> 

The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. C""tct>afich'i ~ ct" ~ '8"iv1~Qfit) Cf Qfi'11~Qflti )lCHIOJq?t1 ~ ~ 'Q@(1' ~ ~~I 
.;) 

Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

·c:,_ 
. 3'tf V'lmr I Deputy Head 

'fftQCAJI-~I CMD - Contracts 

5 



ttCfiGfl$r-ai\VII\;<ICfi iffi;ft ifi' my ~H1~~C1 Af(1ic}\i~Y ifi' HR 4i'r" 1J'f l1ftt ~ 4i'r" ~. 'ft;m"# 3ffitffiir g);[ 

n ~~c;tCflt'l1 <fiT 31fcftta ~ '§mmfl 
SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO

COMMERCIAL ~ID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERER$ ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. crt" :ffia:r ts ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ c.:_qm ~ fcl>v dW Cfi1<T ~~r 1 

Work orders issued _by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~}lef ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ c.:_qm ~ ~ dW ~<AtfC<:t ~ 1 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~ ~ ~ ~ m Wfifc1 <1m ~ qf{J1101 C!1f ~ ~ q;r e;:tt11~a1 ·"SfJTIUT 1 
.:>. c. .:> 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

4. ~ tfT'fbi ~ ~ q;r<if ~ flJ11fCci SlJ1jO jq:;j ~ (W<=f tff CfiTCT .d]<:ff ~) SlJ11D jq:;jf" ~ ~ 
mot~ I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

5. ~ ~ ~ ~ <tr 'Xfc1 I(~~) 
Copy of vaJid electrical contractor~s license. (Not Applicable). 

6. ~ <'Jm ~~ q~lCfl{Oj ~ <tf ~ (~ ~) 
Copy of PF and ESI registration humber (Not Applicable). ··· . . 

l 

7. ~ ~ fli<Aicr<ll ~R'fl ~ ~-1 ~ .3-TO'Rffi" ~ ~ ~ ~ 3ft>:(>IR!1~ ~ tl<P.IfC<:t ~ 
.:> .:> 

~ c.'Rro:r ~ q;r<if ;R-~ *r ~ SlkhM<11 ~ q;8 ~ ~ W ~ *r f!"ifr (~ ~. ~.53)1 
" .j " '-

A .li.st of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

FormClH in General Conditions.of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. tfo:r / ~ <t; «ttt (PAN I TAN details .. . ( 
9. il"<rTifT ~ ~ I Earnest Money.Deposit. 

10. «ttt ~ c:f;crFa1 <tr ~I Company Profile with details. 

11. -'1lQf!t) ci-'1lCfl{Di Sl<AIDiq'>i IGST registration certificate. 

12 . .31ffi\"{CfC1 ~ ~ ~ ~ nT I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

A5C"d9~ ;;ftc /IMPORTANT NOTE . 
' 

~ <nT ~ iH"dl"\:11 I ~ QAQ'8QA~ ci;sf'ICfi{Ui CJlAIUIQ;j, ~ ~ 4i'r" ~ fc!litt 3ft'l' ~ <fiT m' 
" 

~ ~. 3tf 'CJtmr, firA'Tur v<T 3fiR1HVT 'CJl'1mT - ~. ~ ~ ~ ~. c:i'irr, ~ tft'.ltt., 
.:> .:> 

Rl'6aifaq'<A - -695022, ~ ifi' Cflialit>t<i ~ ~ ~ ~ in' ~ m-e Gam h;rr ~ 1 ~ 
.:> ' 

~ ~ c#i'f· ~ fc!litt ~. ~ qft 1fT 3'ri ~ ~ ~ I Q~Q'8QA~ G..sfiCfi{UI YAiUiqiil <nT ~ 

1J'fct 'Q'TC(f ~ *" -;;mft ~. err ~ qft ~ a't'l' tR 31 f<ftcra f.RT ~~ 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba,. ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of .tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD I 
MSME registration -certificate is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, th.e 
tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 




